

In the Court of the District Judge of Purba Bardhaman at Burdwan

Present: Sovan Kumar Mukhopadhyay (WB 551)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

CNR No WBBD01-004671-2022

Misc. Appeal Case No. 37 / 2022

Bikash Kumar Ghosh @ Bikash Ghosh

-Vs-

Naru Gopal Ghosh & Another

Order No. 01 dt. 31-08-2022

Memo of appeal is filed this day against the Order No. 25 dated 03.08.2022 so passed by the Learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), 1st Court, Burdwan in Title Suit Case No- 425 of 2019 accompanied by the certified copy of impugned Order prays for setting aside the aforesaid order on the ground as stated therein.

Register.

Seen the office report it appears that the memo of the appeal is filed within stipulated period of time and the same is sufficiently stamped but there is no appeal value mentioned in the memo of appeal.

Appellant is directed to take steps regarding appeal value.

Appellant also files an application supported by affidavit prays to stay all further proceeding of Title Suit No. 425 of 2019 on the ground as stated therein the petition.

Let it be kept with the record and move when occasion will arise.

Fix 22.11.2022 for admission hearing subject to submission of appeal value.

Dictated and corrected by me

sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

