

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Avani Pal Singh (WB01131),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc. Appeal No.37 of 2022
(CNR No.WBBD-1-004671-2022)

Bikash Kumar Ghosh @ Bikash Ghosh Vs Naru Gopal Ghosh & Anr.

Order No.3, dated 22.11.2022.

Today is fixed for hearing of this misc. appeal on the point of admission.

Learned Counsel for the appellant files hajira and is present on call.

Learned Advocate Arnab De for the respondent no.1 is present and files hajira. He also acknowledges the copy of the Memo. of Appeal and stay petition.

Learned Advocate for the appellant submits that the appellant is in dire need of an order staying all further proceeding of Title Suit No.425 of 2019 before the 1st Court of Learned Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Burdwan otherwise the appellant will be prejudiced seriously. Hence, he wants to move the stay application today.

Learned Advocate for the respondent no.1 submits that he has received the copies of Memo. of Appeal and stay petition only today and he prays for time for filing W.O.

Examined the records.

It reveals that since the Memo. of Appeal is devoid of any appeal value, vide Order no.1 dated 31.08.2022, this Court directed the appellant to submit the appeal value. But such direction has not yet been complied with by the appellant.

Hence, the appellant is once again directed to take steps for removal of aforesaid defect in the Memo. of Appeal.

To 10.02.2023 for steps and further orders.

Objection, if there be any, in the mean time.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman