

Misc. Appeal Case No. 37 of 2022
(CNR No. : WBBD01-004671-2022)
Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 04 Dated 10.02.2023

Appellant files hazira through Learned Advocate.

Today is fixed for taking steps by the appellant regarding removal of defect in the Memo. of Appeal as the Memo. of Appeal is devoid of any appeal value.

Contesting respondent no. 1 is absent without taking any steps.

Appellant files a verified petition together with requisites, prays for issuing notice upon respondent no. 2 through registered post.

Let it be kept with the record.

Appellant also files a petition praying for time for taking steps as per direction vide earlier order dated 22.11.2022.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix 27.04.2023 for steps and further orders and objection, if any, by the contesting respondent.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

