

Misc. Appeal Case No. 37 of 2022
(CNR No. : WBBD01-004671-2022)
Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 05 Dated 27.04.2023

Contesting respondent no. 1 files hazira.

Today is fixed for taking steps regarding removal of defect being the memo of appeal is devoid of any appeal value and W.O. by the contesting respondent.

Contesting respondent no. 1 files W.O. supported by affidavit against the stay petition filed by the appellant.

Copy served with objection.

Let it be kept with the record.

Appellant files a petition U/o 6 Rule 17 and read with section 151 C.P.C. prays for amend the cause title on the ground as stated in the petition.

Copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix 01.07.2023 for hearing the petition U/o 6 Rule 17 and read with section 151 C.P.C. filed by the appellant.

Dictated & corrected by me

sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

