

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Miscellaneous Appeal No.37 of 2022
(CNR No.WBBD01-004671-2022)

Bikash Kumar Ghosh @ -:Versus:- Naru Gopal Ghosh & Art.
Bikash Ghosh

Order No.16, dated 02.12.2024.

Both sides file hajira.

Court is overburdened.

This Misc. Appeal is transferred to the 1st Court of Learned Additional
District Judge, Burdwan for disposal.

To 09.01.2025 for appearance of the parties before that Court.

Record of this appeal along with L.C.R. be sent to the transferee
Court immediately.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman