

Misc. Appeal No- 37 of 2022

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No 05 dated 03.12.2025

To day the case is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Both parties files hazira.

As I am busy with Judgement of Sessions Case No 234 of 2019,let another date be fixed for hearing of the appeal.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 21.03.2026 for hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan