

Misc. Appeal No- 37 of 2022
Present: Sri.Debanjan Ghosh
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,FTC 1st Court, Burdwan.(I/C)

Order No 06 dated 23.03.2026

Case record is put-up today,as 21.03.2026 was declared holiday.

In view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court,Calcutta,Ld. Regular PO is busy with SIR process.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 09.07.2026 for hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)